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Systemic Anti-infectives 

Dietary Supplements 
& Cosmetics

Highly Potent Drugs  Central Nervous 
System (CNS)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dermatology 

Diabetology 

Cardiovascular System

Alimentary Tract 
& Metabolism 

 

 

  

Probiotics and 
metabolic support

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 
Benzodiazepines and 
related therapies supporting 
neurological and psychiatric care

 
Penicillins, macrolides, 
tetracyclines, and advanced 
antibiotic formulations

Topical antibiotics, 
antifungals, and corticosteroid 
sprays and gels

Human insulin preparations 
and modern oral 
antidiabetic medicines

Critical care injectables 
supporting hospital treatments

Innovative oncological 
and immunosuppressive therapies 
produced in our new Centre 
for Highly Potent Drugs

Complementing our core 
portfolio with supportive 
health solutions

Manufactured in Poland. For a safer tomorrow.

200 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE 
IN THE PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY 
  

We are the oldest pharmaceutical company in Poland and one of the oldest in Europe. 
Since 1823, we have been laying the foundations of Polish pharmacy, introducing breakthrough 
solutions. We were the first in the country to manufacture penicillin, insulin, and antibiotics, 
setting new standards in treatment. Today, we are responsible for producing 10% of the medicines 
on the EU's critical medicines list, ensuring access to essential therapies for millions of patients.

We specialize in both active pharmaceutical ingredients (APIs) and finished dosage forms, 
including solid oral medicines, injectables, aerosols, and dermatological gels. Our portfolio 
includes more than 50 products in over 130 forms and strengths. Each year, we deliver over 
25 million packages to hospitals, pharmacies, and medical institutions, safeguarding the health 
and lives of patients around the world.
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Amotaks

Amotaks Dis

Ampicillin TZF

Amoxicillin

Azimycin

capsule, hard

capsule, hard

tablets

tablets

granules for oral suspension 500 mg/5 ml

granules for oral suspension 500 mg/5 ml

tablets

tablets

tablets

tablets

tablets

tablets

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

coated tablets

coated tablets

coated tablets

coated tablets

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

powder for suspension for injection

300 mg

250 mg

50 mg

500 mg

1 bottle

100 caps.
100 caps.

1 g

20 vials

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

36

36

36

36

24

36

36

36

36

36

60

16

60

50

50

50

50

50

50

24

24

6

24

10 tabl.

16 tabl.

10 vials

35

20

20

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection, 
infusion and inhalation

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for infusion

1 000 000 IU

150 mg + 100 mg

5 000 000 IU

100 mg

1 000 000 IU

3 000 000 IU

1 200 000 IU

powder for solution for injection

powder for solution for injection and infusion

hard capsules

hard capsules

powder for oral suspension

coated tablets

Cefazolin TZF 

Ceftraxione TZF 

Colistin TZF

Tetracyclinum TZF
Tigecycline TZF 

Taclar

Rolicyn

Penicillinum 
Procainicum L TZF

Nystatin TZF

Rifampicyna TZF

Cefuroxime TZF 

Taromentin

Syntarpen

Rifamazid

Penicillinum 
Crystallisatum TZF

Amoxicillin

Ampicillin

Colistimethate sodium

Tetracycline hydrochloride

Tigecyclinum

Clarithromycin

Benzylpenicillin procaine

Amoxicillin + Clavulanic Acid

Roxithromycin

Benzylpenicillin potassium

Ceftriaxonum

Cefuroxime 

Azithromycin

Rifampicin

Cloxacillin

Rifampicin+ Isoniazid

Nystatin

500 mg

1 g

6 tabl.

20 tabl.

20 tabl.

20 tabl.

20 tabl.

1.5 g

210

210

50

50

50

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

3 tabl.

6 tabl.

16 tabl.

250 mg

1 g

1 g

500 mg

1 g

750 mg

500 mg

100 ml

1 g

500 mg

750 mg

1 bottle

60

210

60

60

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

48

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

48

48

48

30

30

30

30

30

30

48

210

210

48

16 tabl.

16 tabl.

16 tabl.

16 caps

1 bottle

20 caps

2 g

2 g

500 mg

500 mg

1 g

750 mg

500 mg

60 ml

1 g

Cefazolinum powder for solution for injection

100 000 IU/ml a 5 g

1 vial 36 50powder for suspension for injection 2 400 000 IU

coated tablets 150 mg 36 6010 tabl.

coated tablets 500 mg 602414 tabl.

Trade name International name Form Strength Individual 
package

Shelf life Collective 
packaging

Systemic anti-infectives

100 mg 10 caps. 60

24 10

48

10 amp.20 mg/ml a 5 ml

hard capsules

solution for infusion
Doxycyclinum TZF Doxycycline

250 mg

200 mg 36

36

6016 tabl.

5016 tabl.tablets

coated tabletsErythromycinum TZF

Neomycinum TZF

Erythromycin

Neomycin

200 mg 24 5010 tabl.coated tabletsIburprofen TZF  Ibuprofenum

150 mg 100 caps. 36 20hard capsules

100 caps. 36 20300 mg + 150 mghard capsules

2 g 1 vial 5024powder for solution for injection and infusion

coated tablets

coated tablets

500 mg + 100 mg

500 mg + 125 mg

875 mg + 125 mg

500 mg + 125 mg

875 mg + 125 mg

1 g + 0.2 g

2 g + 0.2 g

1 vial

1 vial

1 vial

50

50

50

50

50

50

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

21 tabl.

21 tabl.

14 tabl.

14 tabl.

25

powder for solution for injection and infusion

powder for solution for injection and infusion

powder for solution for injection and infusion

coated tablets

coated tablets

(400 mg + 57 mg)/5mlpowder for oral suspension

bottle 35 ml

bottle 140 ml

bottle 70 ml 24

24

24

24

24

24

500 mg 36 5016 tabl.coated tablets
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Form StrengthTrade name International name Individual
package Shelf life

Collective
packaging

Diabetology

Polhumin Mix-2 Human insulin suspension for injection 100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 36 20

20Polhumin Mix-3 Human insulin suspension for injection 100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 36

100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 36 20

Polhumin R Human insulin solution for injection 100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 24 20

Polhumin N Human insulin suspension for injection

100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 36 20Polhumin Mix-5 Human insulin suspension for injection

Polhumin Mix-4 Human insulin suspension for injection 100 IU/1ml 5 refills of 3 ml 36 20

Central Nervous System

Clonazepam Clonazepam

tablets 0.5 mg 8030 tabl.

tablets 2 mg 4030 tabl.

solution for injetion 1 mg/ml 12010 amp.

tablets 2 mg 4028 tabl.

coated tablets 1 mg 8025 tabl.

coated tablets 2.5 mg 8025 tabl.

coated tablets 5 mg 8020 tabl.

solution for injection 5 mg/ml/2 ml 3050 amp.

coated tablets 5 mg 8020 c. tabl.
solution for injection 10 mg/2 ml 3050 amp.

coated tablets 10 mg 8020 tabl.

tablets 10 mg 4020 tabl.

tablets 2 mg 4020 tabl.
Estazolam TZF Estazolam

Lorafen Lorazepam

Neorelium Diazepam

Relium Diazepam

Oksazepam TZF Oxazepam

Signopam Temazepam

coated tablets 5 mg 8020 tabl.

coated tablets 10 mg

36

36

36

36

24

24

36

36

36
36

36

36

36

solution for injection 4 mg/ml 4010 amp.

solution for injection 2 mg/ml 4010 amp.
Lorazepam TZF Lorazepam

18

18

48

48 8020 tabl.
Elenium Chlordiazepoxide

Trade name International name Form Strength Individual
package Shelf life Collective

packaging

Klindacin T Clindamycin gel 10 mg/g tube 30 g 24 50

Dexapolcort N Neomycin + Dexamethasone cutaneous spray suspension (1.38 mg + 0.28 mg)/g
container 

24 50

Dermatology

cutaneous spray suspension 0.28 mg/gDexapolcort Dexamethasone
container 
16.25 g 36 50

container 
36 50

Hydrokortyzon cutaneous spray suspension 1.375 mg/g
container 

38.25 g 24 50Dermocort

Miconazole gel 20 mg/g tube 30 g 36 50Miconal

container 32 g 36 50
Neomycinum TZF Neomycin cutaneous spray suspension 11.72 mg/g

container 16 g 36 50

container 
32.25 g 36 50

Oxycort
Oxytetracycline 

hydrochloride
+ Hydrocortisone

cutaneous spray suspension (9.30 mg + 3.10 mg)/g

container 
16.125 g 36 50

Polcortolon TC
Tetracycline hydrochloride
+Triamcinolone acetonide

cutaneous spray suspension (23.12 mg + 0.58 mg)/g
container 
17.30 g 24 50

Neobiotic (OTC) Neomycin cutaneous spray suspension 11.72 mg/g container 16 g 36 50

Trade name International name Form Strength Individual 
package Shelf life Collective 

packaging

32.50 g

16.25 g
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API CAS No

Clonazepam 1622-61-3

Erythromycin Cyclic 11,12-Carbonate 55224-05-0

Erythromycin base 114-07-8

Doxycycline Hyclate 24390-14-5

Ifosfamide 3778-73-2

Temazepam 846-50-4

Estazolam 29975-16-4

Tetracycline HCl 64-75-5

Oxazepam 604-75-1

International name Form Strength

Cardiovascular system

250 mgDobutamine hydrochloride powder for solution for infusion

Indyvidual
package

Collective
packagingShelf life

1 vial 24 50

International name Form Strength Individual 
package Shelf life Collective 

packaging

Dietary Supplements

capsules 10 mg 30 caps. 24 133

capsules 10 mg 60 caps. 24 60

Monacolin K 
(natural lovastatin) 

helps to keep adequate 
level of cholesterol’s 
concentration in blood

18 80

Live cultures of bacteria:  
Lactobacillus rhamnosus GG, 

Saccharomyces boulardii 
and inulin 

capsules 496 mg 2 x 10 capsules

International name Form Strength Individual 
package Shelf life Collective 

packaging

Cosmetics

protective and regenerating 
cream with zinc oxide

cream 70 g jar 24 40

medical device with 
hyaluronic acid and glycerol

cream 100 ml tube 36 24

cream 500 ml container with 
a pump 36 24

Trade name

Dobutamine TZF

Trade name

Optisterin

Osłonik Max Extra

Trade name

Zinadermin

Poldermin Complex

Poldermin Hydro
cream tube

cream

100 g 24 20

500 g jar 24 8

highly moisturizing cream 
with beta glucan and xylitol 
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Licence-Out Portfolio

Therapy area Molecule Form RLD/WEU
Dossier 

available

Alimentary & metabolism

Alimentary & metabolism

Analgetics

Antifungals

Antifungals

Antifungals

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-infectives

Anti-malarials

Cardiovascular system

CNS

CNS

CNS

Dermatology

CNS

Fosaprepitant

Timonacicum

Metamizole sodium

Caspofungin acetate

Micafungin sodium salt

Nystatin

Ampicillin sodium

Ampicilin + Sulbactam

Amoxicillin
+ Clavulanic acid

Benzylpenicillin
potassium

Cloxacillin

Colistimethate sodium

Doxycycline

Fosfomycin trometamol

Rifampicinum

 Rifampicinum
+ Isoniazidum

Hydroxychloroquine

Noradrenaline

Clonazepam

Clonazepam

Lorazepam

Lorazepam

Hydrocortisone

Powder for solution
for infusion

Tablets

Tablets

Solution for injection

Powder for concentrate
for solution for infusion

Powder for oral suspension

Powder for solution
for injection

Powder for solution
for injection, infusion

Powder for oral suspension

Powder for solution
for injection, infusion

Powder for solution
for injection, infusion

Powder for injection,
infusion solution or
nebuliser solution

Concentrate for solution
for infusion

Powder for oral solution

Hard capsules

Hard capsules

Coated tablets

Concentrate for solution
for infusion

Solution for injection

Tablets

Solution for injection

Aerosol

Powder for concentrate
for solution for infusion

150 mg, 300 mg

Strength

150 mg

100 mg, 200 mg

1 g/2 ml (0.5 g/ml)
2.5 g/5 ml (0.5 g/ml)

50 mg, 70 mg

50 mg, 100 mg

1 g, 2 g

500 mg + 250 mg, 
1 g + 500 mg, 

2 g + 1 g

(600 mg +42.9 mg)/5 ml

5 000 000 IU

1 g, 2g

1 000 000 IU
2 000 000 IU
3 000 000 IU

100 mg/5 ml

3 g

150 mg + 100 mg

200 mg

1 mg/1 ml
(1ml and 4 ml)

0.5 mg, 2 mg

1 mg/ml

0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2.5 mg

2 mg/ml, 
4 mg/ml

100 000 IU/ml

1.372 mg/g

IVEMEND 150 mg
(Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V) (RX)

Heparegen, 100 mg
(PharmaSwiss Česká republika s.r.o.)

(RX)

Novalgin
(Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH) 

(RX)

Cancidas, 70 mg, 
(Merck & Sharp & Dohme) (RX)

Mycamine (Astellas) (RX)

WEU (RX)

Doktacillin (Meda) (RX)

Unasyn (Pfizer) (RX)

Augmentin ES (GSK) (RX

Benzylpenicillin (Meda) (RX)

WEU (RX)

Colomycin (TEVA) (RX)

Vibramycin SF (Pfizer) (RX)

Monural 3 g (Zambon) (RX)

Rifadin (Sanofi-Aventis Ireland
Limited T/A SANOFI)

Rifinah (Sanofi-Aventis Ireland
Limited T/A SANOFI)

Plaquenil (Sanofi) (RX)

Sinora 1 mg/ml (Sintetica GmbH) (RX)

Rivotril (Roche) (RX)

WEU (RX)

Tavor (Wyeth) (RX)

Temesta (Pfizer) (RX)

WEU (OTC)

IVQ2027

IIIQ2028

Available

Available

NA (only for 
Technology 

Transfer)

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

IIIQ2029

Available

IIIQ2029

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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Tarchomińskie Zakłady Farmaceutyczne "Polfa" S.A.
A. Fleminga 2 Street, 03-176 Warsaw, Poland
NIP 5250000564 | REGON 010721743 | KRS 27471

TZF236/26/09/2025

CONTACT US!

Want to learn more about our product portfolio 
and how it can support your pharmaceutical projects? 
Get in touch today!

global@tzf.pl 

www.tzf.pl

Scan the QR code
to learn more about

our services

Licence-Out Portfolio

Therapy area Molecule Form Strength RLD/WEU
Dossier 

available

Dermatology

Dermatology

Diabetology

Diabetology

Diabetology

Immunosuppresive

Oncology

Oncology

Renal system

Various

 Corticosteroids 
for systemic use

Miconazole

Neomycin sulphate

Dapagliflozin

Empagliflozin

Sitagliptin phosphate

Methotrexate

Bortezomib

Azacitidine

Potassium citrate

 Potassium iodide

Hydrocortisone

Gel

Aerosol

Coated tablets

Coated tablets

Coated tablets

Solution for injection
(pre-filled syringes)

Powder for solution 
for injection

Powder for
solution for injection

Tablets

Tablets

Powder for solution 
for injection, infusion

20 mg/ml

11.72 mg/g

5 mg, 10 mg

10 mg, 25 mg

25 mg, 50 mg,
 100 mg

50 mg/ml

3.5 mg

100 mg /ml

1 080 mg

65 mg

100 mg

WEU (OTC)

WEU (RX/OTC)

Forxiga (Bristol-Myers Squibb
/AstraZeneca EEIG)

Jardiance (Boehringer Ingelheim 
International GmbH)

Januvia (MSD) (RX)

Metex (Medac) (RX)

Velcade (Jannsen-Cilag) (RX)

Vidaza 
(Celgene) (RX)

WEU (RX)

Potassium iodide (Hemo Medika 
/Potassium iodide G.L. Pharma)

Solu-Cortef (Pfizer) (RX)

Available

Available

IVQ2025

Available

IIIQ2027

IVQ2026

Available

Available

Available

Available
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